PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronald L. Johnson	03/05/2010
Robert J. Gallegos	03/05/2010
Steven Simas Escobar	03/05/2010
ldriss Mansouri-Chafik Ruiz	03/05/2010
Yugen Patrick Lockhart	03/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wagic, Inc.
Street Address:	16780 Lark Avenue
City:	Los Gatos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12567606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WAGIC-03101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan O. Owens

PATENT REEL: 024040 FRAME: 0013 OP \$40.00 125676

501111601

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_3_7_2010#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024040 FRAME: 0014

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: WAGIC-03101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Ronald L. Johnson, Robert J. Gallegos, Steven Simas Escobar, Idriss Mansouri-Chafik Ruiz, and Yugen Patrick Lockhart, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	BIAXIAL FOLDOUT TOOL WITH MU	LTIPLE TOOLS ON	A SIDE AND A ROTATIONAL STOP
Date of execution of	application:	Filing Date: Septemb	per 25, 2009 Serial No.: 12/567,606
WHEREA referred to as "ASSIO which may be granted	AS, WAGIC, Inc., a corporation of the State of GNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right on the same;	f California, 16780 La ht, title and interest in	rk Avenue, Los Gatos, California 95032 hereinafter said invention and application and in any Letters Patent
which is hereby ack Assignee, and Assig Patent, and any Lette any divisions, renew to be held and enjoy	nowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and nee's successors and assigns, all right, title and ors Patent which may hereafter be granted on the continuations in whole or in part, substitu-	I transferred, and by the dinterest in and to said the same in the United ations, conversions, relations to would have been her the contract of the same and the	nat, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of ese presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said I invention, said application for United States Letters States and all countries throughout the world including ssues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest leld and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment
prosecution of said a Letters Patent and for lawfully may reques said Assignee, or As	pplication and/or applications, execute, verify in the reissue thereof, and instruments of assig t, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said signee's spacessors and assigns.	 acknowledge and de nment and transfer the invention and improve 	Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the liver all such further papers, including applications for reof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee ement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto it
IN TEST	IMON/ WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunt	o signed their names to	this assignment on the dates indicated below.
			3-5-10 Date
	Ronald L. Johnson	-	Date
00=	2511		3-5-10 Date
- 4/L.	Robert J. Gallegos	-	Date
	The lee		03/05/10
	Steven Simas Escobar	-	Date
Mus	a lung		3-5-10 Date
	Idriss Mansouri-Chafik Ruiz	-	Date
Gas	W Leaves		03/05/10
	Yugen Patrick Lockhart		Date
STATE OF CO	Warrea		
COUNTY OF	1) ARCHAC		
On MA	rch 5,3010 before me.	1 steles	-Ferrandez
Patrick Lockhart, wh	so proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ev	ridence to be the person same in l ais/her/ their a	s Escobar, Idriss Mansouri-Chafik Ruiz and Yugen n(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within nuthorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their n(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENA	ALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Sta	ate of California that th	ne foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
		WITNESS my hand a	nd official seal.
		/),	
	PERMANDE?	1/4-	
SEAL	PAULETTE L. FERNANDEZ Commission # 1870555	4 1 / b	Signature of Notary Poplic

RECORDED: 03/07/2010

PATENT REEL: 024040 FRAME: 0015